

Sunsites-Pearce Fire District

SERVING RESIDENTS OF THE SUNSITES-PEARCE FIRE DISTRICT. AND NEIGHBORING COCHISE COUNTY Mailing Address: PO Box 507, 105 Tracy Road, Pearce, AZ 85625

PHONE: (520) 826-3645; FAX: (520) 826-3586

www.sunsitesfire.org

ACCEPTING LETTERS OF INTEREST FOR ONE VACANT FIRE BOARD POSITION

The Sunsites-Pearce Fire District and its Governing Board of Directors is now accepting letters of interest for the vacant fire board position. The board member will fulfill remainder of the existing term. Requirements of becoming a fire board member are residing in the Sunsites-Pearce Fire District at least one year prior to becoming fire board member and being a registered voter in the state of Arizona. Basic responsibilities of an elected governing board member include;

- Committing to the special district
- Financial and policy oversight
- Mandatory Arizona Fire District Association training in finance, governance, open meeting laws, and leadership and ethics.
- Attending monthly meetings
- Adherence to all Arizona revised statutes pertaining to fire districts to include ARS 48-803 and 48-805

Current Fire Board Members: Chairman Robert Fino, Clerk Brian Allen, Member Jason Simmons, and Member Tom Whiteman.

Persons meeting these requirements may submit a letter of interest to Fire Board Chairman Fino at rfino@sunsitesfire.org

Letters of interest will be accepted until August 28, 2015.